# 503901371 07/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3948022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE HIERNAUX	05/13/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHSPACE AERO S.A.
Street Address:	Route de Liers, 121
City:	Herstal (Milmort)
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	4041

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15198927

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (817)447-9954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (817)447-9955

Email: jim@waltonpllc.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. WALTON

Address Line 1: 1169 N. BURLESON BLVD., SUITE 107-328

Address Line 4: BURLESON, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1204JW-62148	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. WALTON	
SIGNATURE:	/jamesewaltonas/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - 62148#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039075 FRAME: 0609

503901371

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Stéphane HIERNAUX** having a correspondence address of 3, rue des hirondelles, B-4680 OUPEYE BELGIUM have invented a new and useful

PERFORATED DRUM OF A COMPRESSOR OF AN AXIAL TURBINE ENGINE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as BE Application No. 2015/5416 filed July 01, 2015, XXXX and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/198,927 filed 30 June 2016, both titled

PERFORATED DRUM OF A COMPRESSOR OF AN AXIAL TURBINE ENGINE

and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 1204JW-62148.

I hereby authorize our attorney to fill in the foregoing blanks for the application number and the filing date once that information becomes known.

WHEREAS, TECHSPACE AERO S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Belgium, and having a principal place of business at Route de Liers, 121, 4041 Herstal (Milmort), BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, and including the right to sue for back damages.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

1 3 MAI 2016	
Date	Stéphane HIERNAUX

PATENT REEL: 039075 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 07/05/2016